Amendment No | 10 Agreement with PCM-G, Incorporated

AMENDMENT No. 1 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & PCM-G, INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT dated March 31, 2015 (“AGREEMENT™) for
provision of the Enterprise Mobility Solution GOV E3 volume licensing subscription for Monterey
County network by and between PCM-G, Inc., hereinafter called “Vendor” and the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County™.

WHEREAS, the County and Vendor wish to increase the amount of the AGREEMENT by $54,366 to
provide for the purchase of additional Enterprise Mobility Solution (EMS) software and associated
annual subscription fees, to accommodate an additional 426 County users, for fiscal year 2017-2018;
and

WHEREAS, the County and Vendor wish to amend the AGREEMENT to allow the County to
purchase additional EMS software licenses.

NOW THEREFORE, the Customer and Vendor hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the
following manner:

[. The AGREEMENT shall be amended by adding “Exhibit A, Tru-Up Order Form/Enterprise
Enrollment™, attached to this Amendment No. 1, adding $54,366 to the existing agreement
amount of $894,149, for a revised total amount of $948,515, to cover the cost of an
additional 426 County EMS users.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No. 1 and shall continue
in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the original Agreement.

This space left blank intentionally




Amendment No 1 to Agreement with PCM-G, Incorporated

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY

VENDOR PC!XEEJ Ene.

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Dated:

Slgng%ure of Chalr Predident, or
Vice-President

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

Printed Name and Title_Alan Lawrence
President
Dated: 21 July 2017

Deputy Auditor/Controller

Dated:

e it

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

P{gﬁature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
easurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Risk Management

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

Printed Name and Title_Sharon Ennis
Secretary and Director

Dated: 21 July 2017

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shali set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement,




William L. Madrid * William.Madrid@PCMG.com

EXHIBIT A
TRU-UP ORDER FORM

3/21/2017 Page 1o0f1
1940 E. Mariposa Ave., El Segundo, CA 90245
AAA-11233 |EntMobilitySteFull G ShrdSvr ALNG Subsvi MVL PerUst Is 5.85 5 ; 12 5 H 178.50
The Above line s for Your Online Reservation P.0. #: 1612066369236] Dated 12/6/2016 Year 2 Sub Totaf| § 357,00
AAA-11233 JEntMobilitySteFull G SnrdSve ALNG SubsVi MVL PerUsr s 585 8 } 12 [ 1w T3 476.00
The Above fine it for Yaur Gnline Reservation £.0, #: 16101960721649 Dated 10/18/2016 Year 2 Sub Total] § 714.00
AAA-11233 EniMobilitySteFull G ShrdSve ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr s 5.95 3 | 12 16 |s 476.00
The Above fine is for Your Oniine Reservation $.0, §: 1610107518970 Dated 10/10/2016 Year 2 Sub Total] 5 114,00
AAA-11213 JEntMobiitySteFull G ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Perlsr 15 5.95 8 I 12 I 10 |8 arsno
The Above line s for Your Onling Reservation P.O. #: 16100652571710 Dated 10/06/2016 Year 2 Sub Total| § 714.00
ARA-11233 [EnthiobilityStefuil G ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Perlsr {3 5,95 9 i 12 [ 15 | 803.25
The Above line is for Your Online Reservation P.O. #: 16092875095421 Datad 09/28/2016 Year 2 SubTotsl| $ 1,071.00
AAA- 11233 | EnthMobititySteFull G ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Perlise |5 5.95 g 1 12 {70 |§ 374850
The Above line is for Your Onling Reservation P.O. #: 1609236843556 Dated 09/23/2016 Year 2 Sub Total| & 4,998.00
AAA-11233 [EntMobifitySteFull G ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVl MVL Perljsc Ts 5.95 g ] 12 { 10 ]3¢ 535.50
The Abave line is for Your Onlire Reservation P.0, §; 16092158158958 Dated 08/21/2018 Year 2 Sub Totall § 714.00
AAA-11233 [EnTViObHiTySteFull G ShraSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr I3 5.95 9 i 12 P15 e 80328
Tha Above line is for Your Online Reservation P.Q. 8: 160820612343 18 Dated 09/20/2016 Year 2 SubTotalj §  1,071,00
AAA-11233 [EniMobilitySteFuli G ShraSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Pertsr Is 5.95 9 1 12 T 30 F5 160650
The Above line is for Your Online Reservation P.O. 8: 16090964215813 Dated 09/09/2016 Year 2 5ubTotalf §  2,142.00
AAA. 11233 |EntMobilityStefull G ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Perusr i 5.95 g9 | 12 IECE 803,25 |
The Abave line i for Your Online Reservation P.O. #: 1608077643794 Dated 09/07/2016 Year 2 Sub Totatl § 107100
AAA.- 11233 |EptMobilityStefull G ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVt MVL Perlist is 5.95 10 [ 12 [ 12 Is 714.00
The Aave ling is for Your Online Resarvation .0, #: 16020160972610 Dated 05/01/2016 Year 2 Sub Totall § 856.80
AAA-11233 |EntMobilitySteFult G ShrgSvr ALNG SubsVit MVL Perlst is 5.85 1C [ 12 17124 1§ 7,378.00
The Above line is for Your Online Reservation P.O, #: 16081759630413 Dated 08/17/2016 Year 2 Sub Total] §  B,853.60
AAA-11233 [EntMobilitySteFull G ShraSvr ALNG SubsVi ML Perlysr Is 5.95 10 ] 12 | 100 |5 595000
The Above fine is for Your Online Reservation P.O. #: 16081652267969 Dated 08/16/2016 Year 2 Sub Total] & 7,140.00
AAA-11233 |EnthMobilitySteFull G ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVi MVL Perlsr i 5.95 11 i 12 Lo 1% -
The Above ling s for Your Ondine Reservation P.O. #: 16070558328265 Dated 07/05/2016 Year 2 Sub Total| 3 -
Oniine Reservation Year 2 Sub Total: (Due upon reciept) | § 23,948.75
Online Reservation Year 3 Sub Total: [Due 3/2/2018) | 5 30,416.40
Online Reservation Reconciliation Pre-Pay Years 2 and 3 Yotal: | § 54,365.15

1840 E. Mariposa Ave., El Segundo, CA 90245

800-625-5468 * WWW.PCMG,COM




	PCM-G Inc Amend No 1 Vendor Signed 7.2017
	Exhibit A - Amend No. 1 Tru-Up order form

